OP \$140.00 7860842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM395748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Escalate Capital I, L.P.		08/19/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONECOMMAND, INC.
Street Address:	4680 Parkway Drive, Suite 202
City:	Mason
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45040
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78608427	WEBOFAC
Registration Number:	3156713	COMMUNITYSAFE
Registration Number:	2936104	CALLCOMMAND
Registration Number:	3156712	CALLSTREAM
Serial Number:	77087627	PERIMETER BROADCAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5135796457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5135796590

Email: mmusekamp@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Musekamp

Address Line 1: One East 4th Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CA4715-CG0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Musekamp
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Musekamp/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0043

900375453

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of IP Security Interest (OneCommand_Escalate Capital) (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest (OneCommand_Escalate Capital) (Fully Executed)#page2.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest (OneCommand_Escalate Capital) (Fully Executed)#page3.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest (OneCommand_Escalate Capital) (Fully Executed)#page4.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest (OneCommand_Escalate Capital) (Fully Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0044

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of August 19, 2016 ("Effective Date") by ESCALATE CAPITAL I, L.P. (the "Lender"), in favor of ONECOMMAND, INC, formerly known as Call Command Inc. (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Lender are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2007 as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 21, 2014 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2007 (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>") to the Lender for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") and United States Copyright Office ("<u>USCO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Lender, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill in the trademarks, in, to and under the United States trademarks registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A, the United States patents and applications listed on the attached Schedule B, and the United States copyright registrations listed on the attached Schedule C (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded at the USPTO on January 12, 2009 at Reel/Frame 3917/0499 against the trademarks and at Reel/Frame 022094/0090 against the patents; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Intellectual Property, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Intellectual Property that the Lender may hold.

Lender agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0045

documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

ESCALATE CAPITAL I, L.P.

By: Escalate Capital Management I, its general partner

By: EC Management I, L.P., a general partner

By: Escalate Capital Management Co., LLC, its general partner

By: Villiam A. Schell

Title: Member of GP

81393649

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration No./ (Serial No.)	Registration Date/ (Filing Date)
WEBOFAC	(78608427)	(4/14/05)
COMMUNITYSAFE	3156713	10/17/06
CALLCOMMAND	2936104	3/29/05
CALLSTREAM	3156712	10/17/06
PERIMETER	(77087627)	(1/22/07)
BROADCAST*		

^{*}Included on IP Security Agreement but not recorded against at the USPTO.

SCHEDULE B

Patents

Description	Application No.	on Date
Message server	10147437	5/16/07

SCHEDULE C

Copyrights

None.

- 5 -

81393649

RECORDED: 08/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0049